
International Business Studies Program

Course Name Credit Semester Title Instructor Remarks

Microeconomics 2 1 Associate Professor Mitsuko Chikasada For students enrolled in 2018 or before

Macroeconomics 2 1 Associate Professor Makoto Masui For students enrolled in 2018 or before

Principle of Business Economics 2 1 Associate Professor Masui/Chikasada For students enrolled in 2019

Business Statistics 2 1 Visiting Professor Kaoru Yamanaka

Accounting 2 1 Professor Maeda / Hiraoka

Financial Accounting 2 2 or 4 Professor Kiyotaka Maeda
Not offered in 2019

Offered biennially

Management Accounting 2 2 or 4 Professor Shufuku Hiraoka
Not offered in 2019

Offered biennially

Financial Management 2 1 or 3 Lecturer Toshio Suzuki Offered biennially

Operations Research 2 1 or 3 Associate Professor Hironori Otsubo

Business Ethics 2 2 or 4 Visiting Professor Hiroo Takahashi

Human Resource Management 2 1 or 3
Professor /

Visiting Professor
Kuriyama / Kawaguchi

Combined with "Advanced

Human Resource Management

II"

Management Strategy 2 2 or 4 Professor Masatomo Inuzuka Offered biennially

Marketing 2 1 or 3 Lecturer David Marutschke

Production Management 2 2 or 4 Visiting Professor Philippe Debroux

Quantitative Finance 2 1 or 3 Professor Manabu Asai

Monetary Policy 2 2 or 4 Professor Koji Kobayashi
Combined with "Advanced

Course in Monetary Economics I"

Fiscal Policy 2 1 or 3 Not offered in 2019

Business Economics 2 2 or 4 Professor Hisashi Amagai
Not offered in 2019

Offered biennially

International Trade 2 1 or 3 Professor Konomi Saito

Economic Developments of Japan and Asia 2 1 or 3 Professor Isao Takagi
Not offired inn 2019

Offered biennially

Environmental Economics 2 2 or 4 Professor Takehiro Usui

Cross-Cultural Management 2 1 or 3 Visiting Professor Philippe Debroux

International Human Resource Management 2 2 or 4 Visiting Professor Philippe Debroux

Business in Emerging Economies 2 2 or 4 Professor Akio Nishiura
Not offered in 2019

Offered biennially

Japanese Economic History 2 1 or 3 Professor Junichi Kanzaka

Topics in Business Economics I 2 1 or 3 Associate Professor Hirohisa Shimura

Topics in Business Economics II 2 2 or 4 Visiting Professor Chris Dalton 

Topics in Business Economics III 2 3 Not offered in 2019

Supervised Research Paper 2 4 Professor Manabu Asai

Supervised Research Paper 2 4 Professor Hisashi Amagai

Supervised Research Paper 2 4 Professor Masatomo Inuzuka



Supervised Research Paper 2 4 Professor Junichi Kanzaka

Supervised Research Paper 2 4 Professor Naoki Kuriyama

Supervised Research Paper 2 4 Professor Koji Kobayashi

Supervised Research Paper 2 4 Professor Konomi Saito

Supervised Research Paper 2 4 Professor Ichiro Sugimoto

Supervised Research Paper 2 4 Professor Isao Takagi

Supervised Research Paper 2 4 Professor Akio Nishiura

Supervised Research Paper 2 4 Professor Miyuki Nakamura

Supervised Research Paper 2 4 Professor Shufuku Hiraoka

Supervised Research Paper 2 4 Professor Kiyotaka Maeda

Supervised Research Paper 2 4 Associate Professor Hironori Otsubo

Supervised Research Paper 2 4 Associate Professor Satoshi Nishida

Supervised Research Paper 2 4 Associate Professor Makoto Masui

Supervised Research Paper 2 4 Professor Takehiro Usui

Supervised Research Paper 2 4 Associate Professor Hirohisa Shimura


